MAD 10-5-99



Jocket Number:

113475 -2685/113475

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type	•		
⊠ New		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement		
	ion(Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		☐ Merger	☐ Other:		
		U.S. Government			
			(For use by U.S. Government Agencie)	
			☐ Departmental File ☐ Secr	et File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)		Mark if additional na	ames of cor	nveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Kalmanek Jr., Cha	arles Robert			Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)					09/23/1999
Second Party					
Name (line 1)	Marshall, William	Todd			Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)					09/23/1999
Receiving Pa	ırty		Mark if additional na	ames of rec	eiving parties attached
	ATAT Corp.		Mark if additional n	ames of rec	If document to be
Name (line 1)			Mark if additional n	ames of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)			☐ Mark if additional n.	ames of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Receiving Pa Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	AT&T Corp.	Americas, New Yo		ames of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	ATRT Corp. ATRT Corp.			ames of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	AT&T Corp. AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the A			ames of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	ATAT Corp. ATAT Corp. 32 Avenue of the A United States of A	America			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	AT&T Corp. AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the A United States of A City, State/Country Zip Code	America	rk 10013-2412		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp. AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the A United States of A City, State/Country Zip Code	America	rk 10013-2412		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	AT&T Corp. AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the A United States of A City, State/Country Zip Code	America	rk 10013-2412		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name (line 1) Address (line 1)	AT&T Corp. AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the A United States of A City, State/Country Zip Code	America	rk 10013-2412		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0047

11

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0048

PTO-1619B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP

Docket Number:

113475 -2685/113475

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Mishra, Partho Pratim		Execution Date		
Name (line 2)					
			03/22/1333		
Name (line 1)	Nortz, Douglas M	WAR	Execution Date		
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY 09/23/1999		
			03/23/1333		
Name (line 1)	Ramakrishnan, Kadangode K.		Execution Date		
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY 09/23/1999		
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)			assignment and the		
Address (line 1)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2)	States, an ap of a domestic				
Address (line 3)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	City, State/Country Zip Code				
		Mark if additional na	imes of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)			assignment and the		
Address (line 1)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	City, State/Country Zip Code				
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Number(s)	☐ Mark if add	itional numbers are attached		
	atent Application Number or the Patent Number <i>(DO NOT</i>				
Enter either the Pa			Jr F. ** *J/*		

· [*

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Charles Robert Kalmanek Jr. of Short Hills in the County of Essex County and State of New Jersey, William Todd Marshall of Chatham in the County of Morris County and State of New Jersey, Partho Pratim Mishra of Summit in the County of Union County and State of New Jersey, Douglas M Nortz of Red Bank in the County of Monmouth County and State of New Jersey, and Kadangode K. Ramakrishnan of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union County and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at AT&T Corp., 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Method For Exchanging Signaling Messages In Two Phases

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
\boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $08/04/1999$ Application Number $09/366676$,

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0050 The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

11

PATENT [REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0051

Charles /	Cohert Kelmanch Jr nanek Jr.
Charles Robert Kalm	lanek Jr.
Date: 9/23/97	
United States of America)
State of μJ) ss.:
County of Morris)
On this 23 day of	5 before me personally came Charles Robert scribed in and who executed the foregoing the written of the personal beautiful to the charles are the control of the charles are the ch

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

11

	2/ 12/10
William Todd	Marshall
Date: 9/25/99	
United States of America)
State of $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{T}$) ss.:
County of Mulli)
On this 23 day of September Marshall, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution of the s	before me personally came William Todd described in and who executed the foregoing ame. GC. WHIGHT NOTE: THE PROPERTY OF MEW JERSEY NOTE: T
AT&T CORP.	V
P.O. Box 4110	
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	

1.

P	arero Milha
Partho Pratim Misl	
Date: 1-22-99	
United States of America)
State of N.J) ss.:
County of Marchis)
On this 22 day of September, 1 Mishra, to me known to be the individual described and acknowledged execution of the same.	199 before me personally came Partho Pratim in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	NOTARY CUBUL OF NEW JERSEY. NOTARY CHOICE OCL 18, 1999 Votary Public
AT&T CORP.	
P.O. Box 4110	
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	

1. 11

) ss.:

before me personally came Douglas M

Date: 7/23/99

United States of America

State of

Nortz, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged execution of the same.

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

11

ANN C. HOADLEY Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires **April 28, 2004**

! REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0055

)

) ss.:

Kadangode K. Ramakrishnan

Date: $\frac{7}{23} \frac{99}{9}$

United States of America

State of \(\sum_{\infty} \)

County of Morris

instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

RECORDED: 10/05/1999

r REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0056